

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of	a cognizable crime reported	05 0-0/ Vear 2022 FIR No 83/22 Date - 5-00-
<u>Cit</u> <u>Purulas</u>	iub Divn. Thalda	Hunder section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. P.S. Jagamun J.: Year 2023. FIR No. 83/23 Date 25
() ACL	Sections	iv) Other acts & Section 4.6 A.A. B. F. Act. 1949.
™ ∀⊶.	Serlina	Time 21.15 hard
a) General Diary Referen	ce : Entry No/.1.0.5	Date 25-05-23 Time At about 19:15 has at the P.S.
	0-1	Calo 72 - 62 - 7 A TRUE HE DUDING COMME
c) Information received Da	te 25.06.23	Time . 1:15 hrs G D. No. 1105
	11 - 10 - 1/1 - 1 . 1	/
Place of Occurrence : a)	Direction and Distance from	PS 10K m (Aph) work from PS. 21/1- Likada PS- Baghmund: Dist. Duralla Beat No. 7-LAD-67 Ancha Ma X
b) Address A.t Cul.	ada Jungal Side	2. 211- Likada P.S- / Sagamund I last - Last
***************************************	<u> </u>	Beatho J. LMO - 67 Ancha Ma - Y
c) In case outside limit of t	his Police Station, then the n	name of P. S. District
a) Nome:	Sudhin Kuman	Malato S.I of Police
) Father's / Fushand's Mi	ame	0
o) Paulei S/ ridspaine S/	100 1 10F	d) Nationality Indian
c) Date / Year of Diffu	Laurel De Des	St. PuraCia
Address	3 - discontinuo en en la maria de	full particulars
Details of known/suspec	led/unknown/accused with f	full paruculais
(Attach separate sheet, i	f necessary): () La l'y	1 Mohan Mahato
•	0 001-1	Call 1 maket
	870 LF	Sulchdeb Mahati
	will- Wi	Isada.
	7,000	1 1.
	P. S- 15	Papa Gra.
	20.00	Dunce
	1) 184 -	puna va.
		formant
. Prliculars of properties s	toler//involved : (Attach sepa	arate sheet, if required): At hen Deizune Lint
		3
). Total value of properties	s stolen/involved :	and the state of t
1. Inquest report/U.D. Cas	e no., if any:	1 1 man Add in Para black room
2 FIR Contents : (Attach	separate sheets, if required;	The aniginal typed complain of the Complained in Ineated as FIR attached herewith.
2.1 III Carrionio. Vinas.	1 1 -1	is Ineated as FIR attacked herewith
	Which has Dee	Me.
		25/6/23
		Officer-in-charge
		BAGHMUNDI PS
		DE DUDIN IA
Action taken · Since the	above report reveals coroni	ission of offence(s) wis 46 AA B. E. Act 1909.
I ACDON BROWN, JUNES IN	ZDOVE (CPO), LIGITURE COMMI	*
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
***************************************		100 Ashadlason ObaHarrise to take in the
registered the case and	took up the investigation/di	irected A.S. In pad far an Challary's e to take up the
registered the case and	D C	The state of the s
registered the case and	D C	corded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
registered the case and vestigation/transferred to a Complainan/Informant	P.S, admitted to be correctly rec	corded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
registered the case and vestigation/transferred to a Complainant/informant	P.S, admitted to be correctly rec	corded and a copy given to the Complainant Informant free of cost. Om 9.5/6/2 Officer-in-charge
registered the case and vestigation/transferred to a Complainant/informant	D C	corded and a copy given to the Complainant Informant free of cost. Officer-in-charge BAGHMUNDI PS
registered the case and vestigation/transferred to a Complainan/informant	P.S, admitted to be correctly rec	corded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. Original 195/6/23 Officer-in-charge BAGHMUNDI PS Signature of the Officer-III-IIII Blatte, Police Station with
registered the case and vestigation/transferred to a Complainant/informant	P.S, admitted to be correctly rec	Corded and a copy given to the Complainant Informant free of cost. Officer-in-charge BAGHMUNDI PS Signature of the Officer-fill Charge, Police Station with BANGSHI BADAN MONDAL
registered the case and vestigation/transferred to a Complainan/Informant	P.S, admitted to be correctly rec	Corded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. OM 9.5/6/23 Officer-In-charge BAGHMUNDI PS Signature of the Officer-III-IN-III-III-III-III-III-III-III-III
registered the case and vestigation/transférred to a Complainant/informant,	P.S., admitted to be correctly reconstruction of the correct of the correction of the correct of the correction of the correct	Corded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. Om 95/6/23 Officer-in-charge BAGHMUNDI PS Signature of the Officer-fill Charge, Police Station with BANGSHI ISADAN MONDAL Name: SI OF POLICE
registered the case and vestigation/transférred to a Complainant/informant	P.S., admitted to be correctly recommendated to be correctly recom	Officer-in-charge BAGHMUNDI PS Signature of the Officer-in-Charge BANGSHI ISADAN MONDAL Name: SI OF POLICE Rank OACUMUNDI PS 1 25/5/623

To, The O/C Baghmundi P.S Dist-Purulia

Ref: Baghmundi PS GDE No-1092, Dtd: 25.06.2023

Subject: Prayer for starting a specific case against Lalit Mohan Mahato@Lori (48 yrs) S/O-Late Sukhdeb Mahato of Vill- Ukada, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia

Sir,

In producing here with one arrested accused person namely Lalit Mohan Mahato@Lori (48 yrs) S/O-Late Sukhdeb Mahato of Vill- Ukada, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia along with following seized articles viz-

- 1. 19 Ltrs (Approx) of country spirit contained in a container.
- 2. Two aluminum made pot (Handi)
- 3. One aluminum made pipe of length approx 5 ft.
 - 4. One plastic packet containing NISHADAL weighing 200 gms.
 - 5. Thirteen pieces of plastic glass.

I beg to submit that today on 25.06.2023 at about 19:05 hrs, during my mobile duty as per Baghmundi PS C.C No- 2006/23 & Baghmundi PS GDE No-1092, Dtd: 25.06.2023 received source information that one person has stocked some illicit liquor at Ukada jungle side under Baghmundi P.S & selling the same to innocent people for their personal gain. Accordingly I informed the matter to O/C Baghmundi PS & as per his order I SI Sudhir Kumar Mahato along with force (1) C/1303 Biswanath Majhi (2) C/1487 Tarani Sen Das of Baghmundi PS, Dist-Purulia held raid at the Ukada jungle side (as shown by source) at about 19:25 hrs and found that one person was preparing the country spirit illicit liquor by mixing some intoxicated substance (like white powder) having acrid smell which is likely to cause disability or death to human being, beside the jungle area of Ukada village. Accordingly I detained the person who recognized himself as Lalit Mohan Mahato @ Lori (48 yrs) S/O-Late Sukhdeb Mahato of Vill- Ukada, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia. Being interrogated he confessed that the white powder like substance is NISHADAL, an intoxicated substance having acrid smell which is likely to cause disability or death to human being. It is also revealed during interrogation that above noted person usually prepares the illicit liquor mixing with NISHADAL for selling. On demand he failed to produce any valid document from competent authority in respect of preparing, stocking and selling of ID liquor. So, I arrested the above mentioned accused person namely Lalit Mohan Mahato@Lori (48 yrs) S/O-Late Sukhdeb Mahato of Vill- Ukada PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia maintaining all guidelines of the Apex Court of India & NHRC regarding arrest and seized the above mentioned articles in between 19:45 hrs to 20:25 hrs after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses.

Under the fact and circumstances, I therefore pray before you a specific case may kindly be started against the above noted accused person under proper section of law and arrange its Received a 24/6/23 at 21.15 hms & storted Brahmundi PS Cale 40-83/23 At 25/6/23, 0/5investigation.

Enclosure: -

1. Arrest Memo

2. Original seizure list

46AA B.E Act 1905 Sudhin Kumor Mahata

Bashmynor PT! dr 25/6/23

Yours faithfully

DT-PURULIA